

Anglo Bubbly Bubble Gum: Ingredients: Sugar, Gum Base, Glucose Syrup, Invert Sugar Syrup, Humectant (Sorbitol Syrup), Natural Flavouring (Pear), Colour (Beetroot Red (E162)). Caution: Excessive daily consumption above 40g of Sorbitol may produce laxative effects. Black Jacks (Aniseed flavour chews): Ingredients: Glucose Syrup, Sugar, Palm Oil, Colour (Vegetable Carbon), Hydrolysed Pea Protein, Acid (Citric Acid), Aniseed Oil, Acidity Regulator (Trisodium Citrate). No artificial colours & flavours. Candy Lipstick (Love Hearts Lipsticks): (UK), (AUS) Ingredients: Sugar, Stearic Acid, Modified Starch, Acidity Regulator: Malic Acid; Cornflour, Magnesium Stearate, Flavouring, Colour: Elderberry Extract. Warning: Not Suitable for children under 36 months. No artificial colours. Candy Necklaces: Ingredients: Dextrose, Glucose Syrup, Acidity Regulator (Citric Acid), Flavouring, Colours (E129, E102, E133, E110), Anti-caking Agent (Magnesium Stearate) Warning: E102, E110 and E129 may have an adverse effect on activity and attention in children. Candy Sticks: Pineapple flavour candy sticks. Ingredients: Sugar, Cornflour, Glucose Syrup, Palm Oil, Modified Tapioca Starch, Beef Gelatine, Flavouring. Candy Whistle (Whistles; ear bending candy whistles): Fruit Flavour Sweets in a Plastic Whistle (UK), (AUS) Ingredients: Sugar, Stearic Acid, Modified Starch, Acidity Regulator: Malic Acid; Cornflour, Magnesium Stearate, Flavouring, Colour: Elderberry Extract. No artificial colours. Double Dip: (UK) Ingredients: Sugar, Dextrose, Acidity regulators: Citric Acid, Malic Acid; Cornflour, Sodium Bicarbonate, Modified Starch, Stearic Acid, Anti-Caking Agent: Magnesium Carbonate; Magnesium Stearate, Flavourings, Colours: Beetroot Red, Curcumin, Lutein. Double Lolly: Ingredients: Sugar, Stearic Acid, Modified Starch, Acidity Regulator: Malic Acid; Cornflour, Magnesium Stearate, Flavourings, Anti-Caking Agent: Magnesium Carbonate; Colours: Anthocyanin, Copper Chlorophyllin, Curcumin, Lutein, Paprika Extract. Free from artificial colours. Drumstick: Ingredients: Glucose Syrup, Sugar, Vegetable Oils (Palm, Palm Kernel), Acidity Regulator: Citric Acid; Gelling Agent: Gelatine; Flavourings, Emulsifier: Glycerol Mono Stearate; Colour: Anthocyanin. Warning: Lollipops are potential choking hazard. Free from artificial colours. Fizzers: Ingredients: Sugar, Acidity Regulator: Malic Acid; Stearic Acid, Sodium Bicarbonate, Modified Starch, Magnesium Stearate, Anti-Caking Agent: Magnesium Carbonate; Flavourings, Colour: Anthocyanin, Copper Chlorophyllin, Curcumin, Lutein, Paprika Extract. Free from artificial colours. Flumps: Ingredients: Glucose-Fructose Syrup, Sugar, Water, Pork Gelatine, Cornflour, Flavouring, Colours (Curcumin, Beetroot Red). No artificial colours & flavours. Flying Saucers: Ingredients: Sugar, Maize Starch, Water, Dextrose, Acid: Tartaric Acid; Acidity Regulator: Sodium Hydrogen Carbonate; Flavourings, Colours: E100, E132, E162. Foam Bananas: Ingredients: Sugar, Glucose Syrup, Water, Dextrose, Beef Gelatine, Maize Starch, Colour (Curcumin), Flavouring. Foam Shrimps: Ingredients: Sugar, Glucose Syrup, Water, Dextrose, Beef Gelatine, Cornflour, Colour (Beetroot Red), Flavouring. Fried Eggs: Ingredients: Glucose Syrup; sugar; dextrose; gelatine; acid; flavouring; fruit and plant concentrates: elderberry, lemon, mango, orange, passion fruit, safflower; glazing agents: beeswax, carnauba wax. Free from artificial colours. Fruit Salad: Ingredients: Glucose Syrup, Sugar, Palm Oil, Acid (Citric Acid), Hydrolysed Pea Protein, Flavourings, Fruit Juice concentrates (Pineapple, Apple), Colours (Anthocyanins, Paprika Extract), Acidity Regulator (Trisodium Citrate). Choking Warning: No artificial colours & flavours. Fruity Pops: Ingredients: Sugar, Glucose Syrup, Acidity Regulators: Citric Acid; Flavourings, Colours: Anthocyanin, Curcumin, Paprika Extract. Free from artificial colours. Giant Cola Bottles (Giant Happy Cola Bottles): Ingredients: Glucose Syrup; sugar; gelatine; dextrose; acid: citric acid: caramalised sugar syrup; flavouring; glazing agents: beeswax, carnauba wax. Gobstoppers: Ingredients: Dextrose, Sugar, Modified Maize Starch, Flavouring, Maize Starch, Colours: E104, E120, E122, E129, E132, E133, E153, E171. Glazing Agents: Carnauba wax, Sheliac. Colours E104, E122, E129 may have adverse effect on activity and attention in children. Heart Throbs: Ingredients: Glucose Syrup; sugar; dextrose; gelatine; acid: citric acid; flavouring; fruit and plant concentrates: aronia, blackcurrent, elderberry, grape; glazing agents: beeswax, carnauba wax, elderberry extract. Jazzies: Ingredients: Sugar, Palm Oil, whey powder (from **milk**), **wheat** flour (with added calcium, iron, niacin, thiamine)\* **wheat** starch, fat reduced cocoa powder, emulsifier: **soya** lecithin; glucose syrup, natural flavourings, natural colours: carotenes, betanin, anthocyanins, chlorophyllin; glazing agent: beeswax. Jelly Babies: Ingredients: Sugar, Glucose Syrup, Water, Beef Gelatine, Maize Starch, Acid (Citric Acid), Flavourings, Colours (Anthocyanins, Curcumin, Paprika Extract), Plant Concentrates (Safflower, Spirulina). No artificial colours & flavours. Jelly Beans: Ingredients: Sugar, Glucose Syrup, Cornflour, Water, Acid (Citric acid), Colours (Anthocyanins, Vegetable Carbon, Lutein, Mixed Carotenes), Glazing agents (Shellac, Carnauba Wax, Beeswax), Flavourings, Vegetable Oils (Palm, Coconut), Stabiliser (Gum Arabic), Safflower Extract, Spirulina Extract. Mini Love Heart\_Rolls (Love Hearts): (UK), (AUS) Ingredients: Sugar, Acidity Regulator: Malic Acid; Stearic Acid, Sodium Bicarbonate, Modified Starch, Magnesium

Stearate, Anti-Caking Agent: Magnesium Carbonate; Flavourings, Colours: Anthocyanin, Beetroot Red, Copper Chlorophyllin, Curcumin, Lutein, Paprika Extract. Free from artificial colours. Parma Violets: Ingredients: Sugar, Stearic Acid, Modified Starch, Glucose Syrup Anti-Caking Agent: Magnesium Carbonate; Flavourings, Colours: Anthocyanin. Free from artificial colours. Rainbow Drops: Ingredients: Sugar, Maize, Rice, Glucose Syrup, Flavourings, Colours: Beetroot Red, Copper Chlorophyllin, Lutein, Paprika Extract. May Contain **Gluten**. Refreshers mini: Ingredients: Glucose Syrup, Sugar, Vegetable Oils (Palm, Palm Kernel), Acidity Regulator: Citric Acid; Stearic Acid, Modified Starch, Flavourings, Emulsifier: Glycerol Mono Stearate; Anti-Caking Agent: Magnesium Carbonate; Magnesium Stearate, Colour: Lutein. Free from artificial colours. White Mice: Ingredients: Sugar, Vegetable Fat (Palm), Whey Powder (from **Cows' Milk**) **Wheat** Flour (with added calcium, iron, niacin, thiamine)\*, Emulsifier (**Soya** Lecithin), Natural Flavourings. Allergy Advice For allergens, including cereals containing gluten, see ingredients in **bold**.

Nutrition Information (Typical Values Per 100g)								
Sweets	Energy: kj (per 100g)	kcal (per 100g)	Fat (g)	of which Saturates (g)	Carbohydrate (g)	of which Sugar (g)	Protein (g)	Salt (g)
Anglo Bubbly	1355	319	0.1	0	80.8	71.7	0.1	0.01
Black Jack	1612	380	3.7	1.9	86.3	48.8	0.3	0.19
Candy Lipstick	1749	412	3.4	3.4	93.7	90.6	0.1	0.1
Candy Necklace	1615	380	0	0	95	93	0	0
Candy Sticks	1672	394	3	1.4	90.8	80.1	1	0
Candy Whistle	1749	412	3.4	3.4	93.7	90.6	0.1	0.1
Double Dip	1651	388	0.5	0.5	93.8	91.6	0.2	1.1
Double Lolly	1745	411	3.5	3.5	93.4	90.5	0.1	0.1
Drumstick	1749	413	6.2	4.1	88	88	0.4	0.1
Fizzers	1665	392	3.1	3.1	87.6	85.6	0.1	2.1
Flumps	1448	341	0	0	81	73	4.2	0.03
Flying Saucers	1492	351	0.1	0	87.4	51.3	0.1	0.86
Foam Bananas	1599	376	0.3	0.1	90.5	81.1	2.9	0.22
Foam Shrimps	1599	376	0.3	0.1	90.5	81.1	2.9	0.22
Fried Eggs	1466	345	0.5	0.1	79	53	5.8	0.02
Fruit Salad	1618	381	3.8	1.9	86.3	48.8	0.3	0.19
Fruity Pops	1657	390	0	0	96.1	96.1	0	0.1
Giant Cola Bottles	1459	343	0.5	0.1	77	46	6.9	0.07
Gobstoppers	1537	365	0.01	0.01	91	90.9	0.01	0.02
Heart Throbs	1466	345	0.5	0.1	79	53	5.8	0.02
Jazzies	2074	495	22	18.9	71	53.6	2.9	0.2
Jelly Babies	1403	330	0	0	78.1	67.1	4.4	0.1
Jelly Beans	1595	375	0.2	0.1	93	60	0.1	0.05
Mini Love Hearts Rolls	1664	392	3.1	3.1	87.6	85.5	0.1	2.1
Parma Violets	1742	410	3.4	3.4	94.7	93.5	0.1	0.1
Rainbow Drops	1566	370	0.5	0.1	88.7	64	2.8	0.1
Refreshers Mini	1742	411	5.5	3.8	88.3	87.8	0.4	0.1
White Mice	2186	522	26.9	23.2	66.4	52.7	3.8	0.25

May contain **nuts** and not suitable for children under 36 months.

Not suitable for vegetarians.

Allergen highlighted in **bold**.

See Best Before Date on the Product.

Store in a dry place & always keep away from heat or direct sunlight.

Jar contents may vary due to stock levels.

Supplied by PGS Gifts Ltd.